JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA STANDARD OPTION AMENDMENT COVERSHEET (rev 07-14-14)

		AGREEMENT NUMBER	AMENDMENT NUMBER
		AGREEMENT NUMBER	AMENDMENT NUMBER
		MA-SF202142	1
		1	FEDERAL EMPLOYER ID NUMBER
			54-1974095
Agreement referenced above	e. As set forth in the Agre	eement, the term "Contractor"	refers to LanceSoft, Inc., and the term
Title of the Agreement:	Master Agreement fo	or Information Technology C	onsulting Managed Services
The Judicial Council hereby	exercises its option to ex	tend	
the Agreement. As a result,	the Agreement will expir	re on October 31, 2025	
	-	\$ 0.00	
This Option Amendment be	ecomes effective on	November 1, 2024	
	Agreement referenced above 'Establishing Judicial Brand Title of the Agreement: The Judicial Council hereby the Agreement. As a result, The maximum amount that pay Contractor under the Agreement be This Option Amendment be	Agreement referenced above. As set forth in the Agreement referenced above. As set forth in the Agreement restablishing Judicial Branch Entity" or "Establishing Title of the Agreement: Master Agreement for The Judicial Council hereby exercises its option to exthe Agreement. As a result, the Agreement will expirate the Agreement (as amended) is This Option Amendment becomes effective on	The Judicial Council hereby exercises its option to extend the Agreement. As a result, the Agreement will expire on October 31, 2025 The maximum amount that the Judicial Council may pay Contractor under the Agreement (as amended) is \$ 0.00

JUDICIAL COUNCIL'S SIGNATURE

Judicial Council of California

BY (Authorized Signature)

Semyra Hines
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING

Semyrra Hines, Supervisor, Contracts

DATE EXECUTED

10/25/2024

ADDRESS

Attn: Procurement

Branch Accounting & Procurement | Administrative Division

455 Golden Gate Avenue, 6th Floor San Francisco, CA 94102-3688